	3/4/2		
] د	JUL 0 8 2006 B	07-12-2006	Attorney Docket <u>U 015866-7</u> :T
$\int_{\mathcal{T}}$	To the Disctor	103273478	attached document copy
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1. Oscar REBOREDO LOSADA 2. Manuel VARELA REY Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☒ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name ☐ Change of Address * (old address above) ense * may be by attorney	2. Name and address of receiving party (ies): Name: APPLUS CALIDAD Y MEDIOAMBIENTE, S.L. Address: Carretera N VI, Km. 582, E-15168 Sada, Spain Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? □Yes ☑No
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) 【 ✓ International Application No.: PCT/ES2004 International Filing Date: 17 February Serial No.: 10/546,355 Deposited: Au	2004	application. ☐ Patent No.(s):
	Yes ⊠No		
	5. Name and address of party to whom corresponding to the second state of party to whom corresponding to the second state of t	pondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 40.00 @ \$40.00 each Check Enclosed
01 FC	/E9/2006 LLANDGRA 00000044 10546355 FC:8021		Authorized to be charged in whole or in part to: 8. Deposit account number: 12-0425
- 1	JULIAN H. COHEN Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including coversheet,	Signature attachments, and documents:	<u>March 24, 2006</u> Date

Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet—page 2 of 2) 13-10

PATENT
r [] Foreign Rights ication or sional Application t cation tors
VENTORS)
ne sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) aluable consideration,
82, E-15168
Spanish
Nationality
82, E-15168
Spanish
Nationality

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors-page 1 of 3) 16-3.2

PATENT REEL: 018042 FRAME: 0002

(if assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO, add the following)

Recor	ded on	Reel Frame			
hereby se ASSIGN	_	and transfers to			
APP:	LUS CALII	DAD Y			
MED	DIOAMBIE	NTE, S.L. Carretera N VI, Km. 582, E-15168 Sada, Spain			
(type or pri	nt name of ASS		. #		
Spanish		ALEIGUDRO ENOVIQUE			
Nationality	·				
and th	e cucceccorc	, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE	•		
and th	e successors	, assigns and legal representatives of the ABSIGIVEE			
		(complete one of the following)			
[x]	the ent	tire right, title and interest			
[]	an und	livided percent (%) right, title and interest			
for the U	nited States a	and its territorial possessions			
		(check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)			
[]	and in	all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and			
		provements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:			
		MAGNETIC WHEEL FOR VEHICLES			
* T	C:	O DEDONEDO LOGADA LA LA LA LA DELA	,		
Name of	f inventor(s)	Oscar REBOREDO LOSADA and Manuel VARELA REY	•		
		(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))	•		
and which	h is found in	(37 C.F.R. 3.21)			
(a)	[X]	Not yet filed U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith			
(b)	ĺ ĵ	Not yet filed U.S. patent application executed on			
(c)	[]	Not yet filed U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention			
		[] To comply with 37 C.F.R. 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an			
		ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my			
		attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when			
		they become known.			
(d)	i) [] U.S. patent or provisional patent application no.				
		filed on			
(e)	[X]	International application no. PCT/ ES2004 / 000068			
(f)	[]	U.S. patent noissued			
		[] A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding			
		patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.			

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors-page 2 of 3) 16-3.2

PATENT REEL: 018042 FRAME: 0003 (also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)

(g) [] and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal

above	the name of signing mass of the sur		on, y nem (a) was encouca		
Oscar REBOREDO LOSADA		(X) Signalare of ASSIGNOR	this (X) October 18, 2003 date of signing		
(type name o	f Assignor)	,			
Manuel V	ARELA REY	(X) Wall 1/ Signature of ASSIGNOR	this (X) Och Long 18, 2000 date of signing		
(type name o	f Assignor)		2 v. v.gg		
(type name of Assignor)		Signature of ASSIGNOR	this date of signing		
(type name of Assignor)		Signature of ASSIGNOR	this date of signing		
			this		
(type name o	f Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	date of signing		
	(If ASSIGNOR is a lega	al entity, complete the following information	n)		
			(type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)		
		Title			
NOTE	No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired				
	[] Notarization	on or Legalization Page Added.			

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors—page 3 of 3) 16-3.2

PATENT REEL: 018042 FRAME: 0004



ITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

June 30, 2006

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JUNE 14, 2006

PTAS



FR:

JULIAN H. COHEN LADAS & PARRY LLP 26 WEST 61ST STREET NEW YORK, NY 10023

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 103211684

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE,
MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.
IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE,
YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT
571-272-3350.

1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. THE PERSON SUBMITTING THE DOCUMENT MUST SIGN AND DATE THE DOCUMENT.

REGINA COATES-WHITE, SUPERVISOR ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

RECORDED: 07/03/2006

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

PATENT

REEL: 018042 FRAME: 0005